

FAO No. 369 of 2014

29.6.2018

Present: Mr. Sanjay Verma, Advocate, proxy counsel, for the appellant.

Mr. Mohd.Aamir, Advocate, proxy counsel, for the respondents No. 1 to 5.

**CMP No. 5583 of 2018**

Applicant, Meera Devi, stands disclosed in the application to have now attained majority, factum whereof stands reflected in Annexure A-1, appended to the application at hand. Accordingly, the mother Smt. Bal Dasi/natural guardian of applicant, is discharged from her obligation of watching besides taking care of the interest of the then minor applicant, in the apposite litigation. The application stands disposed of.

**(Sureshwar Thakur)**  
**Judge**

**June 29, 2018**  
(Kalpana)