

FAO No. 369 of 2014

17.7.2018

Present: Mr. Ashwani K. Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Jeevan Kumar, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. H.S. Rangra, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 to 5.

Mr. Munish Dhatwalia, Advocate, for respondent No. 10.

CMP No. 6467 of 2018

Upon an ascertainment being made by the Registry of this Court, in respect of the entitlement of the claimants, in all respects, inclusive of the fact of their having attained majority, at this stage, thereupon 50% of the amount falling to the shares of the applicants, be released in their favour, by remission, in their Saving Bank Account(s) against proper receipt and identification. The particulars of the bank account(s) if not already furnished, be furnished within a period of one week. The application stands disposed of.

(Sureshwar Thakur)
Judge

July 17, 2018
(Kalpana)

