

OIC Ltd. Vs. Bal Dassi & Ors.

FAO No. 369/2014

09.12.2025 Present: Mr. Ashwani K. Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Ishan Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. H.S. Rangra, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 to 5.

Name of respondent No. 6 stands deleted.

None for respondents No. 7 to 9 & 10.

At the request of learned counsel for respondents No. 1 to 5, list for consideration on **10.12.2025.**

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

9th December, 2025
(raman)